AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAG 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M009	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE 02-05-009M009 dtd: 5/21/2009	EQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other	than Item 6)	CODE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Aaron Alvarado Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555	· · ·	U.S. Nuclear Re Div. of Contrac Mail Stop: TWB- Washington, DC	-01-B10M	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stat	a and ZIP Code)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC	ITATION NO.
ICF INCORPORATED, L.L.C. ICF INCORPORATED			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
9300 LEE HWY	10A. MODIFICATION OF GS23F8182H DR			
FAIRFAX VA 220316050			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 072648579	FACILITY CODE		X 08-15-2005	,
11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDMENTS OF S	SOLICITATIONS	
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC RESULT IN REJÈCTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virt by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter r and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) N/	ue of this amendment you desin nakes reference to the solicitat	e to change an offer alrea	ady submitted, such change m	ay be made
·	PLIES ONLY TO MODIF			
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F/	O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHA R 43.103(b).		DNTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. paying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
	UAL AGREEMENT OF THE AND SAMANTHA SMITHWI		TED 7/23/2009 BETWEEN	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X i	s required to sign this documer	t and return <u>3</u>	_ copies to the issuing office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U The purpose of this modification is to Please see page 2 for further details		•		cough August 14, 2010
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Kevin Venasco		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT Eleni Jernell	RACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Staff Director/ 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROF (Signature of person suthorized to sign)	July 24, 2009	Contracting Off	- F A	
	NUNSI REVIEW	A ARMA PETER	STAN Presc	DARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) ibed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

DR-02-05-009 Modification No. 9 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance from September 30, 2009 through August 14, 2010 due to delays in rulemaking at no additional cost to the government. The following changes are hereby made.

Section A.3 PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 64

"The period of performance of this order is date of award through August 14, 2010."

A summary of obligations under this order, from date of award through this modification is given below:

FY05 Obligation Amount:	\$41,000.00
FY06 Obligation Amount:	\$100,000.00
FY07 Obligation Amount:	\$35,000.00
FY08 Obligation Amount:	\$55,000.00
Cumulative Total of Obligations:	\$271,000.00

This modification does not obligate any funds.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS ORDER, INCLUDING THE CEILING AMOUNT OF \$299,555.00, REMAIN UNCHANGED